Version 5.3  AUG 2015
Avaspec
Operatin
g M
anual
August 15 AvaSpec Operating Manual   1
Avantes www.avantes.com info@avantes.com
Introduction ............................................................................................. 2

August 15 AvaSpec Operating Manual   21
Avantes www.avantes.com info@avantes.com
Ordering Information Interface cables
IC-DB26-2  Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 platform for all Avantes light sources with a
DB15 connector
IC-DB26/DB9-2  Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 platform to RS232 DB9 cable
IC-DB26/DB9/DB15-2  Interface Y cable AvaSpec-USB2 platform to RS-232 (DB9) and all Avantes
light sources with a DB15 connector
IC-DB26-FOS2-2  Interface Y-cable AvaSpec-USB2 platform to FOS-2 and all Avantes light
sources with a DB15 connector
IC-USB2-2 Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 to USB port on PC, 2m
IC-Extrig-USB2 Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 to External trigger pushbutton, 2m
IC-DB26-Extrig-USB2 Interface Y-cable AvaSpec-USB2 to External trigger pushbutton and all
Avantes light sources with a DB15 connector
IC-DB26-EXTRIG-BNC-2 Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 platform to BNC plug External trigger, 2 m
IC-COAX-SMB-0.25 Synchronization coax cable with 2 SMB connectors 0.25m for AvaSpec USB2
platform
IC-DB26-BEAM-2 Interface cable AvaSpec-USB2 to BSC-DA, 2m
August 15 AvaSpec Operating Manual   22
Avantes www.avantes.com info@avantes.com
2.2 Spectrometer connections USB3.0 platform
2.2.1 StarLine AvaSpec-ULS2048L-EVO